| | | FILL FIEC'S PCT/PTO THENT SEPONMENCE |
|--------------|--|--|
| | 11-09-1999 | VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 259052002600 |
| N | eo 9.17.99 | |
| | To the Commissic 101197108 | s attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party: Toshio HATA | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | ✓ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other | SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA 22-22, Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku Osaka, 545-0013 JAPAN |
| Add | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 图No | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No |
| Ex | ■ Assignment | |
| | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/38/56 3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) |
| J. | document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 € |
| | Thomas E. Ciotti Morrison & Foerster LLP | ☑ Enclosed |
| | 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 259052002600 |
| į | | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 |
| 24/Y | Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may b | |
| 16 50 | DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. | document | September 17, 1999 |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover | sheet, attachments and document: Two (2) |
| | U.S. Patent and Office of Po Box Ass Crystal Gatew | h required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office ublic Records signments vay 4, Room 335 n, D.C. 20231 |

pa-412343

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0158

| torney Docket | No. | |
|---------------|-----|------|
| torney Docket | No. | |

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

| THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Toshio HATA |
|--|
| (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at $31-101$, $2-1$, Sujyaku $5-$ chome, Nara-shi, |
| Nara 631-0806 JAPAN, witnesseth: |
| WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| "SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTER" |
| set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even |
| date herewith; X bearing Serial No. PCT/JP98/01135 and filed on Mar. 18, 1998; and |
| WHEREAS, SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA , a corporation |
| duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Japan</u> , and having its principal place |
| of business at 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-0013 JAPAN |
| Inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of |
| Date August 27, 1999 Name of Inventor Joshio Hata Toshio HATA |

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010363 FRAME: 0159